

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8347

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

23 January 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Insourcing.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

1. *Has the trust used Insourcing in 2022 or 2023*
2. *Has the Trust used insourcing in*
 - a. *Endoscopy/Gastroenterology*
 - i. *Including Bowel Cancer Screening?*
 - b. *General Surgery*
 - c. *Ophthalmology*
 3. *Can you provide a break of the total spend on insourcing for each of the below area's*
 - a. *Endoscopy/Gastroenterology*
 - i. *Including Bowel Cancer Screening*
 - b. *General Surgery*
 - c. *Ophthalmology*

Trust response:

1. Yes
2.
 - a. Gastroenterology outpatients
 - i. No
 - b. No
 - c. No
 3.
 - a. Section 43 is being applied to this question.
 - i. No
 - b. Not applicable
 - c. Not applicable